
	
	

2022	Schedule	of	Events	
 
Wednesday, April 27, 5-9 p.m. – OPEN TEST AND TUNE 
Open to all race cars; rain date is April 28. Two-seater sprint car rides will also be available. 
 
Friday, May 6 – SEASON OPENER 
Non-wing sprint cars, modifieds*, street stocks and Heartland Auto Racing Tour (HART) non-
wing 600cc micro-sprints ($1,000 to win, $100 to start). 
 
Friday, May 13 – BENIC ENTERPRISES/BENIC SHOCKS NIGHT 
Non-wing sprint cars, Indiana RaceSaver winged sprint cars, street stocks and hornets. 
 
Friday, May 20 – WHO’S THE BOSS? 
BOSS non-wing sprint cars, USAC SpeeD2 Midwest Thunder midgets, street stocks, hornets plus 
“Couples Challenge.” 
 
Friday, June 3 – Fifth Annual JACK AND JIGGS CLASSIC 
Non-wing sprint cars, modifieds*, street stocks, hornets, Kenyon midgets. 
 
Saturday, June 4 – AMCA MOTORCYCLE RACING 
Vintage motorcycle racing plus motorcycle show; two-seater sprint car rides. 
 
Friday, June 10 – USAC MIDGET WEEK 
USAC NOS Energy Drink national midgets plus non-wing sprint cars. 
 
Saturday, June 11 – Two-Seater Sprint Car Rides (9 a.m. — noon). 
 
Friday, June 17 – THROWBACK FRIDAY (HARF Appreciation Night) 
Non-wing sprint cars, modifieds*, street stock, hornets  (“Hornets  Buzz Bash” — $400 to win; 
$2,000 purse), Midwest Throwback sprint cars plus “Retro Night!” 
 
Friday, June 24 – TOM BIGELOW CLASSIC 
Non-wing sprint cars, USAC SpeeD2 Midwest Thunder midgets ($5,000-plus purse), street 
stocks, hornets. 
 
Saturday, July 2 – FIREWORKS 
Modifieds, street stocks, hornets PLUS FIREWORKS! 
 
Friday, July 8 – Fifth Annual Jerry Gappens Sr. Classic ($5,000 to win!) 
Midwest Sprint Car Series (MSCS) non-wing sprint cars ($16,000-plus purse, $5,000 to win, $250 
to start), modifieds, street stock, hornets. 



 
Friday, July 15 – MID-SEASON CHAMPIONSHIP (double points) 
Non-wing sprint cars, USAC SpeeD2 Midwest Thunder midgets, modifieds, street stocks, 
hornets. 
 
Friday, July 22 – USAC INDIANA SPRINT WEEK 
USAC AMSOIL national sprint cars plus All Star Circuit of Champions TQ midgets. 
 
Friday, July 29 – SUMMER THUNDER MOD MADNESS (HARF Appreciation Night) 
Crate late models, street stocks, modifieds* ($1,000 to win), hornets, USAC Midwest Thunder 
SpeeD2 midgets. 
 
Friday, Aug. 5 – BEACH NIGHT BASH 
Non-wing sprint cars, modifieds, street stocks and hornets plus Midwest Oldtimers Vintage Race 
Club display and exhibition.  
 
Friday, Aug. 12 – AUGUST JAM 
Non-wing sprints, USAC Midwest Thunder SpeeD2 midgets, winged 600cc micro-sprints, street 
stocks, Dirt Track Truck Series (hornets will be permitted to run with the dirt trucks too).  
 
Saturday, Aug. 20 – NIGHT OF DESTRUCTION 
Monster trucks, mini-van demo derby, roll-over competition, trailer races, school bus races and 
more! 
 
Friday, Sept. 2 – LABOR DAY CLASSIC- SEASON CHAMPIONSHIP 
(HARF Appreciation Night) 
Street Stock Rumble ($7,000 purse), non-wing sprint cars, USAC SpeeD2 Midwest Thunder 
midgets, modifieds, hornets. 
 
Thursday, Sept. 22 – JAMES DEAN CLASSIC 
USAC AMSOIL national sprint cars and USAC NOS Energy Drink national midgets. 
 

Fourth Annual GAS CITY FALL FESTIVAL OF SPEED 
 

NON-WING NATIONALS 
Friday, Oct. 21 – Non-wing 410 sprint cars (purse TBA), IRA Wisconsin wingless sprints, USAC 
SpeeD2 Midwest Thunder midgets and non-wing 600cc micro-sprints. 
 

SPRINTS AND STOCKS 
Saturday, Oct. 22 – Non-wing sprint cars (purse TBA), IRA Wisconsin wingless sprint cars, 
modifieds, street stocks, hornets. 
 
* Gas City/Montpelier “Neighborly Modified Challenge” races. ($1,600 additional point fund 
posted for mini-series. Race dates are 5/6-7, 6/3-4, 6/17-18 and 7/29-30. 


